BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

[n re Missouri Gas Energy’s Revised ) File No. GT-2010-0261
Transportation Tariff, ) :

NOTICE CANCELLING DEPOSITION

Please take notice that Missouri Gas Energy, a division of Southern Union
Company (“MGE”) hereby cancels the deposition of Constellation witness
Richard Haubensak that was previously set for Friday, July 9, 2010, beginning at
9:00 a.m. CST at the offices of Missouri Gas Energy, 3420 Broadway, in Kansas
City, Missouri.

Respectfully submiﬁ
!

Todd J. JaeoBs \JMBE #52366
Senior Attorney

Missouri Gas Energy

3420 Broadway

Kansas City, MO 64111
816-360-5976

816-360-5903 (fax)
Todd.Jacohs@sug.com

1

Dean L. Cooper MBE#36592
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN &
ENGLAND P.C.

312 E. Capito! Avenue

P. O, Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 635-7166

(573) 635-3847 facsimile
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MISSOURI GAS ENERGY,




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoin‘g document

has been sent by electronic mail this 8 day of July, 2010, to:

Lera Shemwell

Missouri Public Service Commission
Governor's Office Building

200 Madison Strest

P.0. Box 360

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Lera.shemwel@psc.mo.gov

Stuart Conrad

Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, LG
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

William D. Steinmeier

William D. Steinmeier, P.C.
2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 656110-4595

wds@wdspe.com

Charles W. Hatfield

Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
230 West McCarty Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
chatfield@stinson.com

Marc Poston

Governor's Office Building

200 Madison Street

P.O. Box 7800

Jefferson Cily, Missouri 65102
marc.poston@ded.mo.gov

Jeremiah Finnegan

Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, LC
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
ifinnegan@fcplaw.com

Sarah Mangelsdorf

Shelley A, Woods

Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, Missouri 66102
sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov

Mark Comley

Newman, Comley & Ruth P.C.
P.0. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102
camleym@ncrpc.com




